



ANNUAL PUBLIC MEETING

The Jacques Cartier and Champlain Bridges Incorporated will hold its annual public meeting for the 2023-2024 fiscal year by means of an audio-visual presentation that will be posted on its website on **Thursday**, **November 28**, **2024**. An overview of the Corporation's activities and its main works will be presented, in addition to an analysis of the financial results. Members of the public are invited to pose questions or provide comments via our <u>Contact Us Form</u> from **November 28**, **2024** to **December 5**, **2024** inclusively. The information presented is included in the Corporation's <u>2023-2024 Annual</u> Report available on its website.

- AUDIO-VISUAL PRESENTATION: website at <u>JacquesCartierChamplain.ca</u> from Thursday, November 28, 2024
- Questions or comments: <u>Contact Us</u> Form from November 28 to December 5, 2024 inclusively.

About the Corporation - The Jacques Cartier and Champlain Bridges Incorporated is a federal Crown corporation responsible for managing major infrastructure including the Jacques Cartier Bridge, the old Champlain Bridge (whose deconstruction was completed in November 2023), the Estacade, the federal sections of the Bonaventure Expressway and Honoré Mercier Bridge, as well as the Melocheville Tunnel. The Corporation manages, maintains, and repairs these key Greater Montreal structures to ensure the safe passage of thousands of users every day.